
2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Leaders Summary as of Mar 27, 2024

(All  games)

TEAM BATTING g avg ab r h 2b 3b hr bb so sb-att

New Mexico 24  . 3 3 2 837 225 278 64 7 32 153 178 25-34

UNLV 24  . 3 0 4 867 195 264 56 8 22 111 170 10-15

Nevada 22  . 2 9 8 781 147 233 63 3 24 81 174 23-33

Fresno State 24  . 2 8 8 809 169 233 60 7 23 84 169 16-21

Air Force 24  . 2 5 4 785 124 199 35 5 15 106 233 41-50

San Jose State 25  . 2 5 3 858 134 217 40 10 29 96 217 7-13

San Diego State 22  . 2 4 9 762 106 190 42 5 12 67 226 13-21

Totals 82  . 2 8 3 5699 1100 1614 360 45 157 698 1367 135-187

TEAM PITCHING g era w l sv ip h r er bb so

Fresno State 24  4 . 0 7 16 8 5 210.0 206 112 95 62 220

Nevada 22  5 . 4 4 11 11 2 192.0 198 124 116 87 185

UNLV 24  6 . 3 2 13 11 3 208.0 254 166 146 94 178

San Diego State 22  6 . 5 2 6 16 2 192.0 194 175 139 145 211

Air Force 24  6 . 6 8 9 14 4 198.0 236 167 147 111 158

San Jose State 25  6 . 8 3 8 17 2 216.0 248 201 164 117 162

New Mexico 24  7 . 9 9 15 9 6 205.0 287 197 182 106 184

Totals 82  6 . 2 6 78 86 24 1421.0 1623 1142 989 722 1298

TEAM FIELDING g po a e pct dp pb sba-att

Nevada 22 576 201 17  . 9 7 9 16 3 30-36

Fresno State 24 630 203 21  . 9 7 5 20 2 7-12

New Mexico 24 615 222 26  . 9 7 0 28 2 28-35

UNLV 24 624 211 26  . 9 7 0 10 1 17-23

San Jose State 25 648 214 31  . 9 6 5 18 3 25-31

Air Force 24 594 265 34  . 9 6 2 15 6 31-42

San Diego State 22 576 187 37  . 9 5 4 17 13 40-53

Totals 82 4263 1503 192  . 9 6 8 124 30 178-232

INDIVIDUAL BATTING

Min 2.5 AB/Team game g avg ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr bb

HOLLAND, J.-NM 17  . 4 1 3 63 20 26 29 11 0 9 5

BALL, Michael-NV 22  . 3 8 9 90 21 35 25 11 0 5 3

PIERCE, Jesse-NV 17  . 3 8 5 65 17 25 12 4 0 2 11

HOLDER, Taylor-NV 18  . 3 7 9 58 17 22 14 6 1 3 6

TURNER, Colby-SD 20  . 3 7 7 77 16 29 18 4 3 3 5

PEPPI, Rocco-FS 24  . 3 6 8 87 17 32 25 9 0 4 5

SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS 24  . 3 6 0 100 30 36 17 6 3 2 9

HEFFT-LV 24  . 3 5 7 98 24 35 15 7 2 1 8

HIGGINS-LV 23  . 3 5 4 96 24 34 13 10 1 2 10

KRYSZCZUK-LV 24  . 3 4 9 86 23 30 31 6 1 5 20

WOOD, T.-NM 22  . 3 4 4 61 24 21 14 4 0 2 21

ASBY, W.-NM 24  . 3 4 4 93 29 32 31 10 1 7 14

WALKER, K.-NM 21  . 3 4 3 70 23 24 10 3 0 0 16

HARVEY, Jake-NV 19  . 3 3 9 62 14 21 6 3 0 1 13

SCHMIDT-LV 20  . 3 3 8 65 20 22 15 2 1 1 11

STEPHENS, S.-NM 21  . 3 3 8 65 10 22 11 1 2 0 11

Jay Thomason-AF 24  . 3 2 6 95 25 31 13 6 1 5 14

NEWTON, Ben-FS 24  . 3 2 5 83 22 27 15 10 2 0 14

SPENRATH, R.-NM 24  . 3 2 3 93 23 30 19 7 3 4 21

FREETHY, JR-NV 22  . 3 2 2 90 19 29 16 10 0 4 8

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING

Min 1.0 IP/Team game app era w-l sv ip h r er bb so

DIXON, Jake-FS 6  2 . 2 3 2-1 0 32.1 36 14 8 10 33

ANKER, Jack-FS 6  2 . 2 7 5-0 0 35.2 25 10 9 4 35

MILLAS, Theo-NV 5  2 . 7 7 2-0 0 26.0 24 8 8 6 21

DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV 6  2 . 9 7 3-1 0 39.1 35 14 13 7 38

CATES-LV 6  3 . 0 9 3-2 0 35.0 40 12 12 6 39

Seungmin Shim-AF 6  3 . 2 8 3-1 0 35.2 37 17 13 10 41

BEAL, Noah-FS 6  3 . 5 5 2-3 0 33.0 36 17 13 6 40

SERRANO, Omar-SD 6  4 . 1 8 1-3 0 32.1 35 21 15 14 27

SIMON-LV 6  4 . 2 9 2-2 0 35.2 35 21 17 12 22

RIORDAN, Jacob-SD 8  4 . 5 0 2-1 0 28.0 22 17 14 24 31

PURSER, D.-NM 7  4 . 5 0 0-0 0 24.0 18 13 12 18 16

FOSHER, Peyton-NV 6  5 . 1 6 2-1 0 29.2 34 19 17 5 14

CARDENAS, Xavier-SD 6  6 . 3 2 1-3 0 31.1 28 24 22 24 25

Ben Weber-AF 6  6 . 7 5 1-2 0 24.0 31 24 18 7 15

THOMPSON, Micky-SJ 6  7 . 0 4 1-2 0 30.2 38 24 24 8 23

HITS

SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS 36

HEFFT-LV 35

BALL, Michael-NV 35

HAMCHUK, Robert-SJ 34

HIGGINS-LV 34

RUNS SCORED

SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS 30

ASBY, W.-NM 29

Jay Thomason-AF 25

5 tied with 24 run(s) scored

RUNS BATTED IN

ASBY, W.-NM 31

KRYSZCZUK-LV 31

HOLLAND, J.-NM 29

PEPPI, Rocco-FS 25

BALL, Michael-NV 25

DOUBLES

HOLLAND, J.-NM 11

BALL, Michael-NV 11

BOWLING, Dalton-SJ 11

4 tied with 10 double(s)

TRIPLES

HARDY, Theo-SJ 4

HAMCHUK, Robert-SJ 4

SPENRATH, R.-NM 3

SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS 3

TURNER, Colby-SD 3

HOME RUNS

HOLLAND, J.-NM 9

BOWLING, Dalton-SJ 9

ASBY, W.-NM 7

DORRAUGH, Hunter-SJ 6

5 tied with 5 home run(s)

TOTAL BASES

BOWLING, Dalton-SJ 70

ASBY, W.-NM 65

HOLLAND, J.-NM 64

BALL, Michael-NV 61

2 tied with 58 total base(s)

STOLEN BASES sb-att

Chase Spencer-AF 15-19

WOOD, T.-NM 9-11

Chris Stallings-AF 8-8

STEPHENS, S.-NM 8-12

Jay Thomason-AF 6-7

STRIKEOUTS ip so

Seungmin Shim-AF 35.2 41

BEAL, Noah-FS 33.0 40

CATES-LV 35.0 39

DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV 39.1 38

ANKER, Jack-FS 35.2 35



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Batting Leaders (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   2.5 AB/Game   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games    1.0 IP/Game

Batting avg

1. New Mexico  . 3 3 2

2. UNLV  . 3 0 4

3. Nevada  . 2 9 8

4. Fresno State  . 2 8 8

5. Air Force  . 2 5 4

6. San Jose State  . 2 5 3

7. San Diego State  . 2 4 9

Runs scored

1. New Mexico  2 2 5

2. UNLV  1 9 5

3. Fresno State  1 6 9

4. Nevada  1 4 7

5. San Jose State  1 3 4

6. Air Force  1 2 4

7. San Diego State  1 0 6

Doubles

1. New Mexico   6 4

2. Nevada   6 3

3. Fresno State   6 0

4. UNLV   5 6

5. San Diego State   4 2

6. San Jose State   4 0

7. Air Force   3 5

Total bases

1. New Mexico  4 5 2

2. UNLV  4 0 2

3. Fresno State  3 7 6

4. Nevada  3 7 4

5. San Jose State  3 6 4

6. Air Force  2 8 9

7. San Diego State  2 7 8

Walks

1. New Mexico  1 5 3

2. UNLV  1 1 1

3. Air Force  1 0 6

4. San Jose State   9 6

5. Fresno State   8 4

6. Nevada   8 1

7. San Diego State   6 7

Sac bunts

1. Air Force   1 4

2. Fresno State   1 0

3. New Mexico    8

Nevada    8

5. San Diego State    7

6. UNLV    5

7. San Jose State    4

Caught stealing

1. Nevada   1 0

2. New Mexico    9

Air Force    9

4. San Diego State    8

5. San Jose State    6

6. UNLV    5

Fresno State    5

Slugging pct

1. New Mexico  . 5 4 0

2. Nevada  . 4 7 9

3. Fresno State  . 4 6 5

4. UNLV  . 4 6 4

5. San Jose State  . 4 2 4

6. Air Force  . 3 6 8

7. San Diego State  . 3 6 5

Hits

1. New Mexico  2 7 8

2. UNLV  2 6 4

3. Fresno State  2 3 3

Nevada  2 3 3

5. San Jose State  2 1 7

6. Air Force  1 9 9

7. San Diego State  1 9 0

Triples

1. San Jose State   1 0

2. UNLV    8

3. Fresno State    7

New Mexico    7

5. Air Force    5

San Diego State    5

7. Nevada    3

Total plate appearances

1. New Mexico 1042

2. UNLV 1030

3. San Jose State  9 9 7

4. Fresno State  9 5 6

5. Air Force  9 4 6

6. Nevada  9 0 0

7. San Diego State  8 5 9

Hit by pitch

1. Fresno State   4 5

2. UNLV   3 7

3. Air Force   3 4

4. New Mexico   3 2

5. San Jose State   3 1

6. San Diego State   1 8

7. Nevada   1 6

Sac flies

1. Nevada   1 4

2. New Mexico   1 2

3. UNLV   1 0

4. Fresno State    8

San Jose State    8

6. Air Force    7

7. San Diego State    5

Steal attempts

1. Air Force   5 0

2. New Mexico   3 4

3. Nevada   3 3

4. Fresno State   2 1

San Diego State   2 1

6. UNLV   1 5

7. San Jose State   1 3

On base pct

1. New Mexico  . 4 4 8

2. UNLV  . 4 0 2

3. Fresno State  . 3 8 3

4. Nevada  . 3 7 0

5. Air Force  . 3 6 4

6. San Jose State  . 3 4 6

7. San Diego State  . 3 2 3

Runs batted in

1. New Mexico  2 0 9

2. UNLV  1 8 0

3. Fresno State  1 5 6

4. Nevada  1 4 2

5. San Jose State  1 2 3

6. Air Force  1 0 8

7. San Diego State   9 4

Home runs

1. New Mexico   3 2

2. San Jose State   2 9

3. Nevada   2 4

4. Fresno State   2 3

5. UNLV   2 2

6. Air Force   1 5

7. San Diego State   1 2

At bats

1. UNLV  8 6 7

2. San Jose State  8 5 8

3. New Mexico  8 3 7

4. Fresno State  8 0 9

5. Air Force  7 8 5

6. Nevada  7 8 1

7. San Diego State  7 6 2

Strikeouts

1. Air Force  2 3 3

2. San Diego State  2 2 6

3. San Jose State  2 1 7

4. New Mexico  1 7 8

5. Nevada  1 7 4

6. UNLV  1 7 0

7. Fresno State  1 6 9

Stolen bases

1. Air Force   4 1

2. New Mexico   2 5

3. Nevada   2 3

4. Fresno State   1 6

5. San Diego State   1 3

6. UNLV   1 0

7. San Jose State    7

Grounded into DP

1. Fresno State   2 1

2. New Mexico   1 5

San Jose State   1 5

4. UNLV   1 2

5. Nevada   1 1

6. San Diego State    9

Air Force    9



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Pitching Leaders (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   2.5 AB/Game   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games    1.0 IP/Game

Earned run avg

1. Fresno State  4 . 0 7

2. Nevada  5 . 4 4

3. UNLV  6 . 3 2

4. San Diego State  6 . 5 2

5. Air Force  6 . 6 8

6. San Jose State  6 . 8 3

7. New Mexico  7 . 9 9

Batters struck out

1. Fresno State  2 2 0

2. San Diego State  2 1 1

3. Nevada  1 8 5

4. New Mexico  1 8 4

5. UNLV  1 7 8

6. San Jose State  1 6 2

7. Air Force  1 5 8

Losses

1. San Jose State   1 7

2. San Diego State   1 6

3. Air Force   1 4

4. UNLV   1 1

Nevada   1 1

6. New Mexico    9

7. Fresno State    8

Sac bunts allowed

1. San Diego State   1 7

2. San Jose State   1 5

3. Nevada    9

4. Air Force    8

Fresno State    8

6. New Mexico    7

UNLV    7

Runs allowed

1. Fresno State  1 1 2

2. Nevada  1 2 4

3. UNLV  1 6 6

4. Air Force  1 6 7

5. San Diego State  1 7 5

6. New Mexico  1 9 7

7. San Jose State  2 0 1

Doubles allowed

1. Fresno State   3 0

2. Nevada   4 5

3. San Diego State   4 9

4. UNLV   5 8

5. San Jose State   6 0

6. Air Force   6 1

7. New Mexico   7 1

Wild pitches

1. San Jose State   2 9

2. Nevada   2 8

3. Air Force   2 7

4. San Diego State   2 6

5. New Mexico   2 5

6. Fresno State   2 3

7. UNLV   1 9

Opposing bat avg

1. Fresno State  . 2 5 8

2. San Diego State  . 2 6 2

3. Nevada  . 2 6 8

4. San Jose State  . 2 8 9

5. Air Force  . 2 9 5

6. UNLV  . 2 9 8

7. New Mexico  . 3 3 3

Batters SO out looking

1. Fresno State   6 9

2. New Mexico   6 0

3. San Diego State   5 1

4. UNLV   5 0

5. Nevada   4 9

6. San Jose State   4 3

7. Air Force   3 8

Saves

1. New Mexico    6

2. Fresno State    5

3. Air Force    4

4. UNLV    3

5. San Diego State    2

Nevada    2

San Jose State    2

Sac flies allowed

1. San Jose State   1 7

2. New Mexico   1 3

3. UNLV   1 0

4. Fresno State    8

5. Air Force    7

6. San Diego State    6

7. Nevada    5

Earned runs allowed

1. Fresno State   9 5

2. Nevada  1 1 6

3. San Diego State  1 3 9

4. UNLV  1 4 6

5. Air Force  1 4 7

6. San Jose State  1 6 4

7. New Mexico  1 8 2

Triples allowed

1. Nevada    5

2. Air Force    6

3. UNLV    7

San Diego State    7

Fresno State    7

6. San Jose State    8

7. New Mexico    9

Balks

1. Nevada    5

San Jose State    5

New Mexico    5

4. San Diego State    3

5. UNLV    2

6. Air Force    1

Fresno State    1

Innings pitched

1. San Jose State 216.0

2. Fresno State 210.0

3. UNLV 208.0

4. New Mexico 205.0

5. Air Force 198.0

6. San Diego State 192.0

Nevada 192.0

Wins

1. Fresno State   1 6

2. New Mexico   1 5

3. UNLV   1 3

4. Nevada   1 1

5. Air Force    9

6. San Jose State    8

7. San Diego State    6

Runners picked off

1. Nevada    6

2. Air Force    5

UNLV    5

San Diego State    5

5. San Jose State    4

6. New Mexico    3

7. Fresno State    2

Hits allowed

1. San Diego State  1 9 4

2. Nevada  1 9 8

3. Fresno State  2 0 6

4. Air Force  2 3 6

5. San Jose State  2 4 8

6. UNLV  2 5 4

7. New Mexico  2 8 7

Walks  allowed

1. Fresno State   6 2

2. Nevada   8 7

3. UNLV   9 4

4. New Mexico  1 0 6

5. Air Force  1 1 1

6. San Jose State  1 1 7

7. San Diego State  1 4 5

Home runs allowed

1. San Diego State    7

2. Nevada   1 7

3. Fresno State   2 3

Air Force   2 3

5. UNLV   2 6

6. New Mexico   3 1

7. San Jose State   3 3

Hit batters

1. San Diego State   5 0

2. Nevada   4 6

3. Air Force   3 6

4. New Mexico   3 5

5. San Jose State   3 4

6. Fresno State   2 9

7. UNLV   2 2



Intentional BB allowed

1. San Diego State    3

2. Nevada    2

3. San Jose State    1

Fresno State    1

UNLV    1



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Fielding Leaders (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games    1.0 IP/Game

Fielding pct

1. Nevada  . 9 7 9

2. Fresno State  . 9 7 5

3. New Mexico  . 9 7 0

4. UNLV  . 9 7 0

5. San Jose State  . 9 6 5

6. Air Force  . 9 6 2

7. San Diego State  . 9 5 4

Assists

1. Air Force  2 6 5

2. New Mexico  2 2 2

3. San Jose State  2 1 4

4. UNLV  2 1 1

5. Fresno State  2 0 3

6. Nevada  2 0 1

7. San Diego State  1 8 7

Stolen bases against

1. San Diego State   4 0

2. Air Force   3 1

3. Nevada   3 0

4. New Mexico   2 8

5. San Jose State   2 5

6. UNLV   1 7

7. Fresno State    7

Passed balls

1. San Diego State   1 3

2. Air Force    6

3. San Jose State    3

Nevada    3

5. Fresno State    2

New Mexico    2

7. UNLV    1

Chances

1. Air Force  8 9 3

San Jose State  8 9 3

3. New Mexico  8 6 3

4. UNLV  8 6 1

5. Fresno State  8 5 4

6. San Diego State  8 0 0

7. Nevada  7 9 4

Errors

1. San Diego State   3 7

2. Air Force   3 4

3. San Jose State   3 1

4. New Mexico   2 6

UNLV   2 6

6. Fresno State   2 1

7. Nevada   1 7

Caught stealing by

1. San Diego State   1 3

2. Air Force   1 1

3. New Mexico    7

4. Nevada    6

San Jose State    6

UNLV    6

7. Fresno State    5

Catchers  interference

Putouts

1. San Jose State  6 4 8

2. Fresno State  6 3 0

3. UNLV  6 2 4

4. New Mexico  6 1 5

5. Air Force  5 9 4

6. San Diego State  5 7 6

Nevada  5 7 6

Fielding double plays

1. New Mexico   2 8

2. Fresno State   2 0

3. San Jose State   1 8

4. San Diego State   1 7

5. Nevada   1 6

6. Air Force   1 5

7. UNLV   1 0

Steal attempts against

1. San Diego State   5 3

2. Air Force   4 2

3. Nevada   3 6

4. New Mexico   3 5

5. San Jose State   3 1

6. UNLV   2 3

7. Fresno State   1 2



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Team avg g ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

New Mexico  . 3 3 2 24 837 225 278 64 7 32 209 452  . 5 4 0 153 32 178 15  . 4 4 8 12 8 25-34 615 222 26  . 9 7 0

UNLV  . 3 0 4 24 867 195 264 56 8 22 180 402  . 4 6 4 111 37 170 12  . 4 0 2 10 5 10-15 624 211 26  . 9 7 0

Nevada  . 2 9 8 22 781 147 233 63 3 24 142 374  . 4 7 9 81 16 174 11  . 3 7 0 14 8 23-33 576 201 17  . 9 7 9

Fresno State  . 2 8 8 24 809 169 233 60 7 23 156 376  . 4 6 5 84 45 169 21  . 3 8 3 8 10 16-21 630 203 21  . 9 7 5

Air Force  . 2 5 4 24 785 124 199 35 5 15 108 289  . 3 6 8 106 34 233 9  . 3 6 4 7 14 41-50 594 265 34  . 9 6 2

San Jose State  . 2 5 3 25 858 134 217 40 10 29 123 364  . 4 2 4 96 31 217 15  . 3 4 6 8 4 7-13 648 214 31  . 9 6 5

San Diego State  . 2 4 9 22 762 106 190 42 5 12 94 278  . 3 6 5 67 18 226 9  . 3 2 3 5 7 13-21 576 187 37  . 9 5 4

Totals  . 2 8 3 165 5699 110 161 360 45 15 101 253  . 4 4 5 698 21 136 92  . 3 7 8 64 56 135-187 426 150 192  . 9 6 8

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Team era w-l g cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sf sha

Fresno State  4 . 0 7 16-8 24 0 2/2 5 210.0 206 112 95 62 220 30 7 23  . 2 5 8 23 29 1 8 8

Nevada  5 . 4 4 11-11 22 0 1/1 2 192.0 198 124 116 87 185 45 5 17  . 2 6 8 28 46 5 5 9

UNLV  6 . 3 2 13-11 24 0 3/3 3 208.0 254 166 146 94 178 58 7 26  . 2 9 8 19 22 2 10 7

San Diego State  6 . 5 2 6-16 22 1 0/0 2 192.0 194 175 139 145 211 49 7 7  . 2 6 2 26 50 3 6 17

Air Force  6 . 6 8 9-14 24 0 1/1 4 198.0 236 167 147 111 158 61 6 23  . 2 9 5 27 36 1 7 8

San Jose State  6 . 8 3 8-17 25 0 0/0 2 216.0 248 201 164 117 162 60 8 33  . 2 8 9 29 34 5 17 15

New Mexico  7 . 9 9 15-9 24 0 0/0 6 205.0 287 197 182 106 184 71 9 31  . 3 3 3 25 35 5 13 7

Totals  6 . 2 6 78-86 165 1 7/7 24 1421.0 1623 1142 989 722 1298 374 49 160  . 2 8 7 177 25 22 66 71

PB - SDSU 13, AF 6, NV 3, SJ 3, FS 2, UNM 2, UNLV 1. Pickoffs - NV 6, AF 5, UNLV 5, SDSU 5, SJ 4, UNM 3, FS 2.

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Team c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Nevada 794 576 201 17  . 9 7 9 16 30 6  . 8 3 3 3 0

Fresno State 854 630 203 21  . 9 7 5 20 7 5  . 5 8 3 2 0

New Mexico 863 615 222 26  . 9 7 0 28 28 7  . 8 0 0 2 0

UNLV 861 624 211 26  . 9 7 0 10 17 6  . 7 3 9 1 0

San Jose State 893 648 214 31  . 9 6 5 18 25 6  . 8 0 6 3 0

Air Force 893 594 265 34  . 9 6 2 15 31 11  . 7 3 8 6 0

San Diego State 800 576 187 37  . 9 5 4 17 40 13  . 7 5 5 13 0

Totals 5958 4263 1503 192  . 9 6 8 124 178 54  . 7 6 7 30 0



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Batting Leaders (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   2.5 AB/Game   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games    1.0 IP/Game

Batting avg

1. BALL, Michael-NV  . 3 8 9

2. PIERCE, Jesse-NV  . 3 8 5

3. HOLDER, Taylor-NV  . 3 7 9

4. TURNER, Colby-SD  . 3 7 7

5. PEPPI, Rocco-FS  . 3 6 8

6. SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS  . 3 6 0

7. HEFFT-LV  . 3 5 7

8. HIGGINS-LV  . 3 5 4

9. KRYSZCZUK-LV  . 3 4 9

Runs scored

1. SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS   3 0

2. ASBY, W.-NM   2 9

3. Jay Thomason-AF   2 5

4. HIGGINS-LV   2 4

CHARLES-LV   2 4

HEFFT-LV   2 4

HAMCHUK, Robert-SJ   2 4

WOOD, T.-NM   2 4

9. 4 tied at............   2 3

Doubles

1. HOLLAND, J.-NM   1 1

BOWLING, Dalton-SJ   1 1

BALL, Michael-NV   1 1

4. ASBY, W.-NM   1 0

HIGGINS-LV   1 0

NEWTON, Ben-FS   1 0

FREETHY, JR-NV   1 0

8. HOPFE, Tommy-FS    9

PEPPI, Rocco-FS    9

Total bases

1. BOWLING, Dalton-SJ   7 0

2. ASBY, W.-NM   6 5

3. HOLLAND, J.-NM   6 4

4. BALL, Michael-NV   6 1

5. HAMCHUK, Robert-SJ   5 8

CHARLES-LV   5 8

7. SPENRATH, R.-NM   5 5

8. Jay Thomason-AF   5 4

SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS   5 4

Sac bunts

1. WALKER, K.-NM    3

Connor Christenson-AF    3

Chase Spencer-AF    3

McKERNAN, Michael-FS    3

5. 8 tied at...............    2

Total plate appearances

1. CHARLES-LV  1 1 9

2. SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS  1 1 6

HAMCHUK, Robert-SJ  1 1 6

4. SPENRATH, R.-NM  1 1 5

Sam Kulasingam-AF  1 1 5

6. HARDY, Theo-SJ  1 1 4

7. 4 tied at........  1 1 2

Slugging pct

1. ASBY, W.-NM  . 6 9 9

2. BOWLING, Dalton-SJ  . 6 8 6

3. BALL, Michael-NV  . 6 7 8

4. HOLDER, Taylor-NV  . 6 7 2

5. TURNER, Colby-SD  . 6 2 3

6. KRYSZCZUK-LV  . 6 1 6

7. PEPPI, Rocco-FS  . 6 0 9

8. DORRAUGH, Hunter-SJ  . 5 9 5

9. SPENRATH, R.-NM  . 5 9 1

Hits

1. SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS   3 6

2. HEFFT-LV   3 5

BALL, Michael-NV   3 5

4. HAMCHUK, Robert-SJ   3 4

HIGGINS-LV   3 4

6. BOWLING, Dalton-SJ   3 2

ASBY, W.-NM   3 2

PEPPI, Rocco-FS   3 2

9. 2 tied at.......   3 1

Triples

1. HAMCHUK, Robert-SJ    4

HARDY, Theo-SJ    4

3. SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS    3

SPENRATH, R.-NM    3

TURNER, Colby-SD    3

6. HEFFT-LV    2

NEWTON, Ben-FS    2

CHARLES-LV    2

STEPHENS, S.-NM    2

Walks

1. WOOD, T.-NM   2 1

SPENRATH, R.-NM   2 1

3. KRYSZCZUK-LV   2 0

4. ORDUNO, Sebastian-SJ   1 7

5. WALKER, K.-NM   1 6

6. 5 tied at.........   1 4

Sac flies

1. BALL, Michael-NV    5

2. HOLLAND, J.-NM    4

3. FREETHY, JR-NV    3

Chase Spencer-AF    3

GRAY, Triston "Murf"-FS    3

CADENA, Nathan-SJ    3

PIMENTEL-LV    3

8. 5 tied at.......    2

At bats

1. CHARLES-LV  1 0 7

2. HAMCHUK, Robert-SJ  1 0 6

3. BOWLING, Dalton-SJ  1 0 2

4. SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS  1 0 0

5. HARDY, Theo-SJ   9 8

HEFFT-LV   9 8

7. CADENA, Nathan-SJ   9 7

8. HIGGINS-LV   9 6

9. Jay Thomason-AF   9 5

On base pct

1. WOOD, T.-NM  . 5 6 0

2. PIERCE, Jesse-NV  . 4 8 7

3. KRYSZCZUK-LV  . 4 8 6

4. STEPHENS, S.-NM  . 4 6 3

5. WALKER, K.-NM  . 4 6 0

6. PEPPI, Rocco-FS  . 4 5 6

7. HARVEY, Jake-NV  . 4 5 3

8. SPENRATH, R.-NM  . 4 5 2

9. HOLDER, Taylor-NV  . 4 4 8

Runs batted in

1. ASBY, W.-NM   3 1

KRYSZCZUK-LV   3 1

3. HOLLAND, J.-NM   2 9

4. PEPPI, Rocco-FS   2 5

BALL, Michael-NV   2 5

6. BOWLING, Dalton-SJ   2 4

7. MORGAN, Grady-FS   2 3

8. WILSON, Nolan-NV   2 1

9. MATTHEWS, Bryce-NV   2 0

Home runs

1. BOWLING, Dalton-SJ    9

HOLLAND, J.-NM    9

3. ASBY, W.-NM    7

4. DORRAUGH, Hunter-SJ    6

5. Jay Thomason-AF    5

BALL, Michael-NV    5

MORGAN, Grady-FS    5

KRYSZCZUK-LV    5

CHARLES-LV    5

Hit by pitch

1. PEPPI, Rocco-FS   1 0

2. WOOD, T.-NM    9

3. Sam Kulasingam-AF    8

4. CADENA, Nathan-SJ    6

Jake Greiving-AF    6

IV,MYRO-LV    6

SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS    6

BLANDFORD, Bobby-FS    6

9. 3 tied at............    5

Stolen bases

1. Chase Spencer-AF   1 5

2. WOOD, T.-NM    9

3. Chris Stallings-AF    8

STEPHENS, S.-NM    8

5. Jay Thomason-AF    6

6. SCHMIDT-LV    5

PIERCE, Jesse-NV    5

8. 4 tied at............    4

Steal attempts

1. Chase Spencer-AF   1 9

2. STEPHENS, S.-NM   1 2

3. WOOD, T.-NM   1 1

4. Chris Stallings-AF    8

5. Jay Thomason-AF    7

6. SCHMIDT-LV    6

TENNEY, Derek-NV    6

MONTOYA, Shaun-SD    6

PIERCE, Jesse-NV    6



Strikeouts

1. Jay Thomason-AF   3 1

2. Jake Greiving-AF   2 8

3. LAVOIE, Brady-SD   2 6

SPEAR, Matt-SJ   2 6

5. HAMCHUK, Robert-SJ   2 5

6. MATTHEWS, Bryce-NV   2 4

SPENRATH, R.-NM   2 4

8. 5 tied at..............   2 3

Caught stealing

1. Chase Spencer-AF    4

STEPHENS, S.-NM    4

BALL, Michael-NV    4

4. 11 tied at.......    2

Grounded into DP

1. HOPFE, Tommy-FS    9

2. BOWLING, Dalton-SJ    4

3. 9 tied at.........    3



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Pitching Leaders (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   2.5 AB/Game   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games    1.0 IP/Game

Earned run avg

1. DIXON, Jake-FS  2 . 2 3

2. ANKER, Jack-FS  2 . 2 7

3. MILLAS, Theo-NV  2 . 7 7

4. DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV  2 . 9 7

5. CATES-LV  3 . 0 9

6. Seungmin Shim-AF  3 . 2 8

7. BEAL, Noah-FS  3 . 5 5

8. SERRANO, Omar-SD  4 . 1 8

9. SIMON-LV  4 . 2 9

Batters struck out

1. Seungmin Shim-AF   4 1

2. BEAL, Noah-FS   4 0

3. CATES-LV   3 9

4. DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV   3 8

5. ANKER, Jack-FS   3 5

6. DIXON, Jake-FS   3 3

7. RIORDAN, Jacob-SD   3 1

8. SERRANO, Omar-SD   2 7

9. MARKS, Easton-NV   2 6

Saves

1. HOPFE, Tommy-FS    4

Doyle Gehring-AF    4

3. MCBROOM, B.-NM    3

4. GONZALEZ-LV    2

5. 11 tied at......    1

Games finished

1. VAN ALLEN, Cade-SJ    9

2. Doyle Gehring-AF    8

3. MIRANDA, Evan-SD    7

HOPFE, Tommy-FS    7

MALONEY-LV    7

6. MCBROOM, B.-NM    6

O'NEAL, Ethan-NV    6

8. 3 tied at................    5

Sac flies allowed

1. CUSHING, Cade-SJ    3

2. 14 tied at.............    2

Wild pitches

1. MARKS, Easton-NV    8

2. Davis Rhyne-AF    6

ROSS, Ethan-SJ    6

4. RIORDAN, Jacob-SD    5

PENGELLY, D.-NM    5

BEAL, Noah-FS    5

7. 7 tied at..............    4

Opposing bat avg

1. ANKER, Jack-FS  . 1 9 8

2. PURSER, D.-NM  . 2 1 2

3. RIORDAN, Jacob-SD  . 2 2 7

4. DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV  . 2 3 8

5. CARDENAS, Xavier-SD  . 2 5 0

6. MILLAS, Theo-NV  . 2 5 3

7. SIMON-LV  . 2 5 4

8. SERRANO, Omar-SD  . 2 6 3

9. Seungmin Shim-AF  . 2 6 8

Batters SO out looking

1. ANKER, Jack-FS   1 3

Seungmin Shim-AF   1 3

3. BEAL, Noah-FS   1 2

4. MARKS, Easton-NV   1 1

CATES-LV   1 1

6. JACKSON, J.-NM   1 0

7. SERRANO, Omar-SD    9

8. 4 tied at..........    8

Appearances

1. Kyle Moats-AF   1 0

CAMMARATA, Joey-SJ   1 0

VAN ALLEN, Cade-SJ   1 0

ARAIZA, Issac-SD   1 0

Gaines Estridge-AF   1 0

RUMARY, Garvey-SD   1 0

Doyle Gehring-AF   1 0

Jimmy Hebenstreit-AF   1 0

9. 8 tied at................    9

Games in relief

1. Gaines Estridge-AF   1 0

VAN ALLEN, Cade-SJ   1 0

Doyle Gehring-AF   1 0

Kyle Moats-AF   1 0

CAMMARATA, Joey-SJ   1 0

6. 8 tied at............    9

Losses

1. JACKSON, J.-NM    4

ROSS, Ethan-SJ    4

3. SERRANO, Omar-SD    3

BEAL, Noah-FS    3

CARDENAS, Xavier-SD    3

6. 14 tied at.....    2

Balks

1. SPENCER, Casey-SJ    2

PURSER, D.-NM    2

CANADA, Chris-SD    2

HALL, Gary-SJ    2

5. 14 tied at...............    1

Innings pitched

1. DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV  3 9 . 1

2. SIMON-LV  3 5 . 2

ANKER, Jack-FS  3 5 . 2

Seungmin Shim-AF  3 5 . 2

5. CATES-LV  3 5 . 0

6. BEAL, Noah-FS  3 3 . 0

7. DIXON, Jake-FS  3 2 . 1

SERRANO, Omar-SD  3 2 . 1

9. CARDENAS, Xavier-SD  3 1 . 1

Wins

1. ANKER, Jack-FS    5

2. RIDING, Jake-FS    3

Seungmin Shim-AF    3

DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV    3

Dylan Rogers-AF    3

CATES-LV    3

7. 15 tied at.....    2

Games started

1. 15 tied at............    6

Sac bunts allowed

1. THOMPSON, Micky-SJ    4

2. LOPEZ, D.-NM    3

DIXON, Jake-FS    3

RUMARY, Garvey-SD    3

FOSHER, Peyton-NV    3

6. 11 tied at..............    2

Runners picked off

1. Seungmin Shim-AF    4

2. SIMON-LV    3

3. CHASE, Keaton-SJ    2

DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV    2

DIXON, Jake-FS    2

FOSHER, Peyton-NV    2

7. 15 tied at...........    1

Hit batters

1. RIORDAN, Jacob-SD    9

2. MARKS, Easton-NV    8

3. Davis Rhyne-AF    7

CAMMARATA, Joey-SJ    7

CANADA, Chris-SD    7

6. THOMPSON, Micky-SJ    6

FOSHER, Peyton-NV    6

WAGNER, Nico-NV    6

9. 7 tied at..............    5



Intentional BB allowed

1. O'NEAL, Ethan-NV    2

2. GIRARDI-LV    1

ARAIZA, Issac-SD    1

GUZMAN, Jonny-SD    1

KIRKWOOD, Austin-SD    1

HOPFE, Tommy-FS    1

STAPLETON, Drew-SJ    1

Earned runs allowed

1. MILLAS, Theo-NV    8

DIXON, Jake-FS    8

3. ANKER, Jack-FS    9

4. PURSER, D.-NM   1 2

CATES-LV   1 2

6. BEAL, Noah-FS   1 3

DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV   1 3

Seungmin Shim-AF   1 3

9. RIORDAN, Jacob-SD   1 4

Triples allowed

1. LOPEZ, D.-NM    0

Seungmin Shim-AF    0

THOMPSON, Micky-SJ    0

ANKER, Jack-FS    0

DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV    0

PURSER, D.-NM    0

7. CATES-LV    1

SERRANO, Omar-SD    1

FOSHER, Peyton-NV    1

Hits allowed

1. PURSER, D.-NM   1 8

2. RIORDAN, Jacob-SD   2 2

3. MILLAS, Theo-NV   2 4

4. ANKER, Jack-FS   2 5

5. CARDENAS, Xavier-SD   2 8

6. Ben Weber-AF   3 1

7. FOSHER, Peyton-NV   3 4

8. DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV   3 5

SERRANO, Omar-SD   3 5

Walks  allowed

1. ANKER, Jack-FS    4

2. FOSHER, Peyton-NV    5

3. MILLAS, Theo-NV    6

CATES-LV    6

BEAL, Noah-FS    6

6. DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV    7

Ben Weber-AF    7

8. THOMPSON, Micky-SJ    8

9. Seungmin Shim-AF   1 0

Home runs allowed

1. RIORDAN, Jacob-SD    0

SERRANO, Omar-SD    0

3. PURSER, D.-NM    1

DIXON, Jake-FS    1

CARDENAS, Xavier-SD    1

BEAL, Noah-FS    1

Ben Weber-AF    1

8. FOSHER, Peyton-NV    2

SIMON-LV    2

Runs allowed

1. MILLAS, Theo-NV    8

2. ANKER, Jack-FS   1 0

3. CATES-LV   1 2

4. PURSER, D.-NM   1 3

5. DIXON, Jake-FS   1 4

DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV   1 4

7. BEAL, Noah-FS   1 7

RIORDAN, Jacob-SD   1 7

Seungmin Shim-AF   1 7

Doubles allowed

1. Ben Weber-AF    2

2. MILLAS, Theo-NV    3

3. DIXON, Jake-FS    4

4. PURSER, D.-NM    5

5. DOKTORCZYK, Jason-NV    6

RIORDAN, Jacob-SD    6

BEAL, Noah-FS    6

8. ANKER, Jack-FS    7

CARDENAS, Xavier-SD    7



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Fielding Leaders (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games    1.0 IP/Game

Fielding pct

1. PIERCE, Jesse-NV 1.000

ORDUNO, Sebastian-SJ 1.000

GRAY, Triston "Murf"-FS 1.000

MORGAN, Grady-FS 1.000

FREETHY, JR-NV 1.000

McKERNAN, Michael-FS 1.000

MATTHEWS, Bryce-NV 1.000

WEEMS, Irvin-SD 1.000

STEPHENS, S.-NM 1.000

Assists

1. Aerik Joe-AF   7 5

2. HARDY, Theo-SJ   7 3

DIXON, D.-NM   7 3

4. GRAY, Triston "Murf"-FS   5 5

5. SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS   5 4

6. BALL, Michael-NV   5 3

7. Jay Thomason-AF   4 9

8. ACAL, Justin-NV   4 5

IV,MYRO-LV   4 5

Catchers  interference

Caught stealing by

1. Walker Zapp-AF    7

2. HARVEY, Jake-NV    6

SIPE, Evan-SD    6

4. SPEAR, Matt-SJ    5

HOLLAND, J.-NM    5

6. SEEGER-LV    4

CARDENAS, Xavier-SD    4

PURSER, D.-NM    4

WHITTLE, David-SD    4

Chances

1. Sam Kulasingam-AF  2 0 1

2. KRYSZCZUK-LV  1 9 8

3. SPENRATH, R.-NM  1 9 7

4. HARVEY, Jake-NV  1 6 4

5. SIPE, Evan-SD  1 5 8

6. DAVIS, Tyler-FS  1 5 5

DORRAUGH, Hunter-SJ  1 5 5

8. Walker Zapp-AF  1 5 1

9. SPEAR, Matt-SJ  1 4 2

Fielding double plays

1. SPENRATH, R.-NM   2 7

2. DIXON, D.-NM   2 2

3. HARDY, Theo-SJ   1 6

4. SALDIVAR, Eddie-FS   1 5

5. WEISSENBORN-NM   1 4

DORRAUGH, Hunter-SJ   1 4

7. HOPFE, Tommy-FS   1 3

8. BALL, Michael-NV   1 2

9. 4 tied at.............   1 1

Steal attempts against

1. SIPE, Evan-SD   4 0

2. HARVEY, Jake-NV   3 0

3. Walker Zapp-AF   2 8

4. SPEAR, Matt-SJ   2 5

5. HOLLAND, J.-NM   1 9

6. CARDENAS, Xavier-SD   1 6

7. SEEGER-LV   1 4

SMITH, K.-NM   1 4

9. WHITTLE, David-SD   1 0

Errors

1. Aerik Joe-AF    9

TURNER, Colby-SD    9

3. HARDY, Theo-SJ    8

4. Jay Thomason-AF    6

5. O'SULLIVAN-LV    5

NEWTON, Ben-FS    5

HEFFT-LV    5

BOWLING, Dalton-SJ    5

DAVIS, Tyler-FS    5

Putouts

1. KRYSZCZUK-LV  1 8 8

2. SPENRATH, R.-NM  1 8 1

3. Sam Kulasingam-AF  1 8 0

4. DORRAUGH, Hunter-SJ  1 4 7

5. HARVEY, Jake-NV  1 4 3

6. SIPE, Evan-SD  1 4 1

7. DAVIS, Tyler-FS  1 3 7

8. Walker Zapp-AF  1 3 2

9. SPEAR, Matt-SJ  1 3 1

Passed balls

1. SIPE, Evan-SD    8

2. WHITTLE, David-SD    5

3. Walker Zapp-AF    3

HARVEY, Jake-NV    3

5. MARONEY, Jake-SJ    2

Van Klein-AF    2

HOLLAND, J.-NM    2

8. 5 tied at........    1

Stolen bases against

1. SIPE, Evan-SD   3 4

2. HARVEY, Jake-NV   2 4

3. Walker Zapp-AF   2 1

4. SPEAR, Matt-SJ   2 0

5. SMITH, K.-NM   1 4

HOLLAND, J.-NM   1 4

7. CARDENAS, Xavier-SD   1 2

8. SEEGER-LV   1 0

9. 2 tied at.........    8



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

BALL, Michael, NV  . 3 8 9 22-22 90 21 35 11 0 5 25 61  . 6 7 8 3 1 12 0  . 3 9 4 5 1 0-4

PIERCE, Jesse, NV  . 3 8 5 17-16 65 17 25 4 0 2 12 35  . 5 3 8 11 2 13 1  . 4 8 7 0 0 5-6

HOLDER, Taylor, NV  . 3 7 9 18-14 58 17 22 6 1 3 14 39  . 6 7 2 6 2 14 1  . 4 4 8 1 0 4-5

TURNER, Colby, SD  . 3 7 7 20-20 77 16 29 4 3 3 18 48  . 6 2 3 5 3 12 2  . 4 3 0 1 0 1-1

PEPPI, Rocco, FS  . 3 6 8 24-23 87 17 32 9 0 4 25 53  . 6 0 9 5 10 8 3  . 4 5 6 1 0 4-5

SALDIVAR, Eddie, FS  . 3 6 0 24-24 100 30 36 6 3 2 17 54  . 5 4 0 9 6 20 0  . 4 4 3 0 1 2-2

HEFFT, LV  . 3 5 7 24-23 98 24 35 7 2 1 15 49  . 5 0 0 8 4 10 1  . 4 2 7 0 0 2-3

HIGGINS, LV  . 3 5 4 23-23 96 24 34 10 1 2 13 52  . 5 4 2 10 3 23 0  . 4 3 1 0 0 1-2

KRYSZCZUK, LV  . 3 4 9 24-24 86 23 30 6 1 5 31 53  . 6 1 6 20 4 10 2  . 4 8 6 1 1 0-0

WOOD, T., NM  . 3 4 4 22-20 61 24 21 4 0 2 14 31  . 5 0 8 21 9 14 1  . 5 6 0 0 0 9-11

ASBY, W., NM  . 3 4 4 24-22 93 29 32 10 1 7 31 65  . 6 9 9 14 4 10 0  . 4 4 6 1 0 0-0

WALKER, K., NM  . 3 4 3 21-17 70 23 24 3 0 0 10 27  . 3 8 6 16 0 12 0  . 4 6 0 1 3 1-3

HARVEY, Jake, NV  . 3 3 9 19-19 62 14 21 3 0 1 6 27  . 4 3 5 13 0 21 0  . 4 5 3 0 1 0-0

SCHMIDT, LV  . 3 3 8 20-16 65 20 22 2 1 1 15 29  . 4 4 6 11 0 17 2  . 4 2 3 2 0 5-6

STEPHENS, S., NM  . 3 3 8 21-17 65 10 22 1 2 0 11 27  . 4 1 5 11 4 10 2  . 4 6 3 0 0 8-12

Jay Thomason, AF  . 3 2 6 24-24 95 25 31 6 1 5 13 54  . 5 6 8 14 1 31 0  . 4 1 4 1 0 6-7

NEWTON, Ben, FS  . 3 2 5 24-24 83 22 27 10 2 0 15 41  . 4 9 4 14 2 17 1  . 4 3 4 0 2 2-4

SPENRATH, R., NM  . 3 2 3 24-23 93 23 30 7 3 4 19 55  . 5 9 1 21 1 24 0  . 4 5 2 0 0 3-3

FREETHY, JR, NV  . 3 2 2 22-21 90 19 29 10 0 4 16 51  . 5 6 7 8 2 9 1  . 3 7 9 3 1 2-2

HAMCHUK, Robert, SJ  . 3 2 1 24-24 106 24 34 7 4 3 16 58  . 5 4 7 9 1 25 1  . 3 7 9 0 0 0-1

DORRAUGH, Hunter, SJ  . 3 1 6 21-21 79 16 25 2 1 6 15 47  . 5 9 5 10 4 18 3  . 4 1 5 1 0 0-0

BOWLING, Dalton, SJ  . 3 1 4 25-25 102 22 32 11 0 9 24 70  . 6 8 6 5 3 23 4  . 3 6 4 0 0 1-1

HOPFE, Tommy, FS  . 3 0 9 24-24 94 18 29 9 1 2 19 46  . 4 8 9 13 5 13 9  . 4 2 0 0 0 2-2

MORGAN, Grady, FS  . 3 0 3 24-24 89 16 27 6 1 5 23 50  . 5 6 2 12 5 19 2  . 4 1 1 1 1 1-3

Jake Greiving, AF  . 3 0 0 24-24 90 13 27 6 0 4 16 45  . 5 0 0 9 6 28 3  . 3 9 6 1 0 2-2

CADENA, Nathan, SJ  . 2 9 9 25-25 97 7 29 5 1 2 18 42  . 4 3 3 5 6 23 3  . 3 6 0 3 1 3-4

WILSON, Nolan, NV  . 2 9 6 20-20 81 14 24 6 1 2 21 38  . 4 6 9 6 2 18 3  . 3 5 6 1 1 0-0

Chase Spencer, AF  . 2 9 5 24-24 88 8 26 5 1 0 15 33  . 3 7 5 8 4 22 3  . 3 6 9 3 3 15-19

PANARO, LV  . 2 9 5 19-17 61 10 18 1 0 0 10 19  . 3 1 1 9 4 6 0  . 4 1 9 0 1 0-0

CHARLES, LV  . 2 9 0 23-23 107 24 31 8 2 5 19 58  . 5 4 2 6 4 15 1  . 3 4 5 2 0 0-1

BETHANCOURT, Tino, SD  . 2 8 8 19-16 59 6 17 8 0 0 8 25  . 4 2 4 5 2 19 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 1-1

Sam Kulasingam, AF  . 2 6 6 24-24 94 17 25 5 0 1 12 33  . 3 5 1 13 8 15 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1

HARDY, Theo, SJ  . 2 6 5 25-25 98 23 26 5 4 4 19 51  . 5 2 0 14 1 16 1  . 3 6 0 1 0 0-2

ACAL, Justin, NV  . 2 6 5 22-22 83 13 22 8 1 2 12 38  . 4 5 8 8 3 23 0  . 3 4 7 1 2 3-5

DIXON, D., NM  . 2 5 3 23-23 83 18 21 4 0 2 16 31  . 3 7 3 14 1 19 3  . 3 6 4 1 1 0-0

BATES, Finley, SD  . 2 5 3 22-21 87 9 22 5 0 1 5 30  . 3 4 5 7 0 20 2  . 3 0 2 2 1 0-1

MONTOYA, Shaun, SD  . 2 5 3 22-22 91 15 23 3 1 0 6 28  . 3 0 8 10 2 16 1  . 3 4 0 0 1 4-6

Aerik Joe, AF  . 2 5 3 23-23 91 15 23 1 1 0 6 26  . 2 8 6 9 1 19 0  . 3 2 7 0 1 2-4

TENNEY, Derek, NV  . 2 4 7 21-20 73 9 18 4 0 1 8 25  . 3 4 2 9 2 14 2  . 3 4 5 0 0 4-6

WEEMS, Irvin, SD  . 2 4 6 21-20 69 12 17 4 1 2 10 29  . 4 2 0 9 2 23 2  . 3 4 6 1 1 0-1

MATTHEWS, Bryce, NV  . 2 3 5 22-22 85 12 20 7 0 3 20 36  . 4 2 4 11 0 24 2  . 3 2 0 1 0 1-1

ORDUNO, Sebastian, SJ  . 2 3 2 24-23 82 10 19 4 0 2 14 29  . 3 5 4 17 3 19 1  . 3 8 2 0 1 0-0

GRAY, Triston "Murf", FS  . 2 0 2 24-24 94 15 19 5 0 3 16 33  . 3 5 1 6 5 17 2  . 2 7 8 3 0 0-0

JACKSON, Jake, SD  . 1 9 7 21-18 71 13 14 2 0 1 10 19  . 2 6 8 5 0 18 1  . 2 5 0 0 1 3-3

Walker Zapp, AF  . 1 9 7 20-20 61 9 12 2 1 2 7 22  . 3 6 1 8 4 21 0  . 3 2 4 1 1 3-5

SPEAR, Matt, SJ  . 1 7 3 23-20 75 7 13 0 0 0 2 13  . 1 7 3 7 2 26 0  . 2 5 9 1 0 0-0

--------------------

TRUJILLO, G., NM  . 5 5 6 6-2 9 7 5 1 0 2 5 12 1.333 3 0 2 0  . 6 1 5 1 0 0-0

RODRIGUEZ, N, LV  . 5 0 0 1-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-1

MUNGUIA, A., NM  . 5 0 0 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

HOLLAND, J., NM  . 4 1 3 17-16 63 20 26 11 0 9 29 64 1.016 5 2 13 3  . 4 4 6 4 0 0-0

Charlie Jones, AF  . 3 8 5 9-7 26 5 10 1 0 1 4 14  . 5 3 8 5 0 12 0  . 4 8 4 0 1 0-0

CHAPMAN, Manoah, SD  . 3 6 4 7-3 11 1 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 4 5 5 1 1 2 0  . 4 6 2 0 1 0-0

KINKADE, K., NM  . 3 5 4 19-12 48 12 17 2 0 0 15 19  . 3 9 6 8 4 13 1  . 4 6 8 2 0 0-0

OTT, E., NM  . 3 4 9 11-11 43 9 15 4 0 2 12 25  . 5 8 1 7 2 15 0  . 4 5 3 1 0 0-0

SMITH, K., NM  . 3 4 6 15-12 52 16 18 7 0 2 16 31  . 5 9 6 8 4 11 3  . 4 6 9 0 0 1-2

GALLEGOS, LV  . 3 4 2 13-11 38 7 13 1 0 0 7 14  . 3 6 8 5 3 11 1  . 4 5 7 0 0 1-1

MCALISTER, J, NM  . 3 4 0 13-12 47 12 16 3 1 2 10 27  . 5 7 4 6 1 10 1  . 4 2 6 0 1 3-3

RODRIGUEZ, I., LV  . 3 3 3 17-12 54 12 18 5 1 0 14 25  . 4 6 3 6 1 14 0  . 4 1 0 0 0 0-0

CARRIS, A., NM  . 3 3 3 10-9 36 10 12 3 0 0 11 15  . 4 1 7 4 0 8 1  . 3 9 0 1 2 0-0

HAM, Billy, NV  . 3 3 3 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

STRANKSY, Justin, FS  . 3 1 3 12-10 32 9 10 5 0 1 6 18  . 5 6 3 6 2 3 0  . 4 5 0 0 1 1-1

DITMAR, LV  . 3 0 9 17-16 55 10 17 4 0 1 13 24  . 4 3 6 4 2 8 2  . 3 7 7 0 2 0-0



Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

Chris Stallings, AF  . 3 0 5 17-17 59 11 18 3 0 2 15 27  . 4 5 8 12 0 18 0  . 4 2 3 0 0 8-8

SIPE, Evan, SD  . 2 9 6 15-15 54 2 16 5 0 0 4 21  . 3 8 9 3 1 14 0  . 3 4 5 0 0 1-1

TRAPANI, Nick, SJ  . 2 9 4 8-4 17 3 5 1 0 1 1 9  . 5 2 9 2 2 9 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0

SEEGER, LV  . 2 8 6 16-13 49 8 14 1 0 3 13 24  . 4 9 0 6 1 12 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

SCHNEIDER, Cam, FS  . 2 8 6 10-6 21 3 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 2 8 6 1 0 7 0  . 3 1 8 0 0 1-1

WEISSENBORN, NM  . 2 7 9 13-13 43 2 12 3 0 0 7 15  . 3 4 9 4 0 12 0  . 3 4 0 0 0 0-0

O'SULLIVAN, LV  . 2 7 6 12-6 29 6 8 3 0 2 12 17  . 5 8 6 6 0 7 0  . 3 7 8 2 0 0-0

Christian Taylor, AF  . 2 7 3 18-8 33 3 9 2 1 0 6 13  . 3 9 4 5 0 8 1  . 3 6 8 0 1 0-0

WALLER, Jackson, NV  . 2 6 7 11-8 30 5 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 3 0 0 2 0 5 0  . 3 0 3 1 0 2-2

McKERNAN, Michael, FS  . 2 5 5 22-15 47 10 12 2 0 1 8 17  . 3 6 2 8 2 16 1  . 3 7 9 1 3 0-0

KAHLER, Sammy, SD  . 2 5 0 10-4 16 2 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 3 1 3 3 2 5 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0

BLANDFORD, Bobby, FS  . 2 4 5 19-15 53 11 13 3 0 4 12 28  . 5 2 8 4 6 15 0  . 3 5 9 1 0 1-1

DAVIS, Tyler, FS  . 2 4 5 14-14 49 9 12 2 0 1 8 17  . 3 4 7 2 1 13 1  . 2 8 3 1 2 1-1

MCCOMBS, Jacob, SD  . 2 2 9 19-11 48 9 11 3 0 3 14 23  . 4 7 9 1 4 15 0  . 3 0 2 0 0 0-0

JANSEN, Neil, SJ  . 2 2 2 5-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 1 0 2 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

IV,MYRO, LV  . 2 2 0 18-18 59 10 13 4 0 1 7 20  . 3 3 9 6 6 15 0  . 3 5 2 0 1 0-0

RUTTER, Drew, SD  . 2 1 7 15-6 23 5 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 2 6 1 7 0 9 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

CATACUTAN, Josh, NV  . 2 1 4 15-4 14 4 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 1 4 3 0 2 1  . 3 5 3 0 2 1-1

TREVINO, Lee, FS  . 2 1 1 9-4 19 2 4 2 0 0 1 6  . 3 1 6 0 0 5 1  . 2 1 1 0 0 0-0

MANSY, L., NM  . 2 0 7 12-7 29 8 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 4 1 11 0 5 0  . 4 2 5 0 1 0-0

LAVOIE, Brady, SD  . 2 0 4 14-12 49 6 10 3 0 1 8 16  . 3 2 7 2 0 26 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-1

FUKOFUKA, Kimo, SJ  . 2 0 0 21-13 45 5 9 3 0 0 5 12  . 2 6 7 7 3 14 1  . 3 3 9 1 0 0-0

MARTINEZ, Cade, SD  . 2 0 0 8-3 15 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 0 0 0 0 7 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0-0

QUEZADA, Josh, SD  . 2 0 0 5-4 15 0 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 0 0 1 0 10 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-2

DOYLE, Jacob, NV  . 2 0 0 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 2 8 6 1 0 0-0

FORBES, Jackson, SJ  . 1 8 6 22-19 59 8 11 1 0 0 1 12  . 2 0 3 12 4 11 1  . 3 6 0 0 2 1-3

Connor Christenson, AF  . 1 8 5 17-8 27 6 5 2 0 0 1 7  . 2 5 9 4 2 10 0  . 3 3 3 0 3 2-2

GONZALEZ, Xavier, SD  . 1 7 5 14-14 40 5 7 1 0 1 5 11  . 2 7 5 4 1 18 0  . 2 6 1 1 1 2-3

WHITTLE, David, SD  . 1 6 7 10-7 24 1 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 1 6 7 3 0 7 0  . 2 5 9 0 0 0-1

Jack Bello, AF  . 1 6 7 8-4 12 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 1 3 5 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

KELLY, Zane, SD  . 1 6 7 5-1 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0

PIMENTEL, LV  . 1 5 9 16-10 44 8 7 3 0 1 9 13  . 2 9 5 7 3 13 0  . 2 9 8 3 0 0-0

T.J. Oster, AF  . 1 5 8 14-7 19 1 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 5 8 3 2 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 2-2

PIRRUCCELLO, Marco, FS  . 1 5 0 20-9 40 6 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 1 7 5 4 1 16 1  . 2 4 4 0 0 1-1

LEWIS, Jeriah, SJ  . 1 4 3 18-12 42 5 6 1 0 1 1 10  . 2 3 8 6 1 15 0  . 2 6 5 0 0 2-2

GRIFFIN, Zach, SJ  . 1 4 3 12-6 28 1 4 0 0 1 6 7  . 2 5 0 1 0 8 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0-0

MYRO, LV  . 1 4 3 12-3 14 5 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 2 1 4 5 1 4 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1

HEINZ, Tyson, NV  . 1 2 5 9-9 32 1 4 2 0 1 5 9  . 2 8 1 1 0 10 0  . 1 5 2 0 0 1-1

Zach Peters, AF  . 1 2 5 9-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 2 0 6 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

MARONEY, Jake, SJ  . 1 1 1 8-4 18 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 1 1 0 0 7 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0

Tripp Garrish, AF  . 1 1 1 6-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 1 1 2 0 5 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0

Ben Niednagel, AF  . 1 0 5 19-14 38 5 4 0 0 0 6 4  . 1 0 5 4 1 12 0  . 2 0 5 1 2 0-0

Landon Boyd, AF  . 1 0 5 14-4 19 3 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 1 5 8 6 2 9 0  . 3 7 0 0 0 0-0

Van Klein, AF  . 0 0 0 8-4 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 6 0  . 0 6 3 0 1 0-0

OVERBAY, LV  . 0 0 0 7-0 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 5 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

FOX, Trevor, SD  . 0 0 0 3-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0

HIRATA, Mason, NV  . 0 0 0 8-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

SPEAR, C., NV  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

BAUSER, Jeff, NV  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

PONTECORVO, Logan, SD  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

LEWIS, Jared, SJ  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

RUBY, Jett, FS  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Aaron Reyes, AF  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

NEIL, A., NM  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

SOARES, Kowana, NV  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Cam Anstey, AF  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

COLLINS, Sky, FS  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

RODRIGUEZ, Ruben, SD  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

DIXON, Jake, FS  2 . 2 3 2-1 6 6 0 0/1 0 32.1 36 14 8 10 33 4 2 1  . 2 9 3 2 5 0

ANKER, Jack, FS  2 . 2 7 5-0 6 6 0 0/1 0 35.2 25 10 9 4 35 7 0 2  . 1 9 8 2 2 1

MILLAS, Theo, NV  2 . 7 7 2-0 5 4 0 0/0 0 26.0 24 8 8 6 21 3 2 3  . 2 5 3 0 2 0

DOKTORCZYK, Jason, NV  2 . 9 7 3-1 6 6 0 0/0 0 39.1 35 14 13 7 38 6 0 3  . 2 3 8 1 2 0

CATES, LV  3 . 0 9 3-2 6 6 0 0/1 0 35.0 40 12 12 6 39 12 1 2  . 2 9 0 1 0 1

Seungmin Shim, AF  3 . 2 8 3-1 6 6 0 0/0 0 35.2 37 17 13 10 41 9 0 2  . 2 6 8 2 1 0

BEAL, Noah, FS  3 . 5 5 2-3 6 6 0 0/0 0 33.0 36 17 13 6 40 6 1 1  . 2 7 7 5 5 0

SERRANO, Omar, SD  4 . 1 8 1-3 6 6 1 0/0 0 32.1 35 21 15 14 27 10 1 0  . 2 6 3 1 3 0

SIMON, LV  4 . 2 9 2-2 6 6 0 0/2 0 35.2 35 21 17 12 22 8 1 2  . 2 5 4 1 2 0

RIORDAN, Jacob, SD  4 . 5 0 2-1 8 3 0 0/0 0 28.0 22 17 14 24 31 6 1 0  . 2 2 7 5 9 0

PURSER, D., NM  4 . 5 0 0-0 7 4 0 0/0 0 24.0 18 13 12 18 16 5 0 1  . 2 1 2 2 4 2

FOSHER, Peyton, NV  5 . 1 6 2-1 6 6 0 0/1 0 29.2 34 19 17 5 14 9 1 2  . 2 8 3 1 6 0

CARDENAS, Xavier, SD  6 . 3 2 1-3 6 6 0 0/0 0 31.1 28 24 22 24 25 7 1 1  . 2 5 0 4 5 1

Ben Weber, AF  6 . 7 5 1-2 6 6 0 0/0 0 24.0 31 24 18 7 15 2 1 1  . 2 9 8 3 5 0

THOMPSON, Micky, SJ  7 . 0 4 1-2 6 6 0 0/0 0 30.2 38 24 24 8 23 8 0 5  . 3 1 1 1 6 0

ROSS, Ethan, SJ  7 . 6 2 1-4 7 6 0 0/0 0 26.0 37 30 22 16 25 9 2 2  . 3 2 7 6 4 0

LOPEZ, D., NM  7 . 8 5 2-1 6 6 0 0/0 0 28.2 41 28 25 11 19 10 0 3  . 3 4 2 1 4 0

--------------------

HUGHES, Ian, NV  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

MOGEN, C., NM  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0

Chase Spencer, AF  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

GROFF, Logan, FS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

GONZALEZ, LV  0 . 6 4 1-1 6 0 0 0/1 2 14.0 8 1 1 2 16 2 0 0  . 1 6 3 0 0 0

STILL, J., NM  0 . 9 0 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 1 10.0 8 3 1 9 10 0 0 1  . 2 2 9 1 3 0

ARREOLA, Victor, FS  1 . 1 0 2-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 16.1 9 2 2 5 22 1 0 1  . 1 5 5 1 3 0

BURFIELD, Casey, NV  1 . 2 3 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 1 14.2 15 3 2 7 14 4 1 0  . 2 6 8 0 1 0

HANSON, LV  1 . 6 9 2-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 3 1 1 1 6 2 0 0  . 1 6 7 2 1 0

O'NEAL, Ethan, NV  1 . 9 3 1-2 8 0 0 0/1 1 9.1 5 2 2 6 10 1 0 1  . 1 5 2 4 1 0

LUECK, LV  2 . 5 7 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 8 2 2 4 3 3 1 0  . 2 6 7 2 1 0

ARAIZA, Issac, SD  2 . 7 0 0-1 10 1 0 0/0 0 16.2 14 10 5 11 21 2 1 0  . 2 3 0 1 2 0

RIDING, Jake, FS  2 . 8 2 3-0 8 1 0 0/0 0 22.1 18 7 7 5 18 5 0 4  . 2 2 8 4 1 0

CREMAROSA, Aiden, FS  2 . 8 7 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 1 15.2 12 6 5 5 17 1 0 4  . 2 0 7 1 1 0

BAKER-LIVING, NM  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 6.0 6 2 2 1 8 1 0 0  . 2 8 6 1 2 0

Doyle Gehring, AF  3 . 1 0 1-1 10 0 0 0/0 4 20.1 15 7 7 8 21 4 0 1  . 2 1 4 1 4 1

MERCURIUS, LV  3 . 6 8 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 8 3 3 2 6 5 0 0  . 2 8 6 2 2 0

Dylan Rogers, AF  3 . 8 6 3-2 6 5 0 0/1 0 23.1 21 12 10 6 24 4 1 1  . 2 3 6 2 3 0

SANCHEZ, Corey, SJ  3 . 9 4 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 16.0 12 9 7 8 10 0 0 3  . 2 1 4 2 0 0

ACOSTA, LV  3 . 9 7 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 9 5 5 5 12 4 0 1  . 2 1 4 0 4 0

VAN ALLEN, Cade, SJ  4 . 6 0 2-1 10 0 0 0/0 1 15.2 14 8 8 5 18 5 0 3  . 2 3 3 0 1 0

RICE, Michael, SJ  4 . 6 1 0-1 5 4 0 0/0 0 13.2 11 12 7 11 4 2 1 2  . 2 0 8 1 3 0

GEORGE, Nolan, SJ  4 . 7 0 1-0 6 2 0 0/0 0 15.1 12 8 8 10 11 3 2 1  . 2 1 8 1 0 1

ANDERSON, Caleb, FS  4 . 7 6 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 3 3 3 5 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 2 2 0

ROGERS, LV  4 . 9 1 1-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 11.0 11 6 6 5 9 2 1 1  . 2 6 2 1 1 0

GARBER, Zach, NV  4 . 9 1 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 7 4 4 0 11 3 1 0  . 2 4 1 0 5 1

MIRANDA, Evan, SD  5 . 0 0 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 9 5 5 6 11 3 1 0  . 2 6 5 1 3 0

GUTIERREZ, Jesse, SJ  5 . 1 2 1-2 8 0 0 0/0 0 19.1 25 17 11 8 15 5 0 4  . 3 0 5 1 2 0

MALONEY, LV  5 . 2 5 2-1 9 0 0 0/0 1 12.0 11 9 7 6 8 0 1 2  . 2 3 9 1 0 1

RUMARY, Garvey, SD  5 . 4 0 0-1 10 2 0 0/0 0 16.2 18 14 10 9 20 5 1 0  . 2 8 6 3 3 0

ROBERTS, LV  5 . 4 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 8 6 3 7 5 0 1 1  . 3 4 8 2 0 0

ARMSTRONG, Bryce, FS  5 . 7 3 0-0 7 3 0 0/0 0 11.0 12 9 7 6 14 2 0 1  . 2 7 3 1 2 0

CASTILLO, R., NM  5 . 8 4 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 12 9 8 3 15 3 2 1  . 2 7 3 2 2 0

Bowen Brantingham, AF  6 . 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 9 4 4 8 2 2 0 0  . 3 4 6 1 0 0

Davis Rhyne, AF  6 . 1 7 0-0 9 0 0 0/1 0 11.2 10 11 8 12 6 3 0 0  . 2 2 7 6 7 0

CANIZARES, Matthew, NV  6 . 2 3 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 3 3 5 3 2 0 0  . 3 5 3 2 2 0

CANAVAN, Chris, SD  6 . 3 5 0-1 9 1 0 0/0 0 11.1 12 12 8 6 14 2 0 0  . 2 6 7 2 4 0

GUERRERO, JT, FS  6 . 3 5 1-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 3 4 4 4 7 0 0 0  . 1 5 8 0 2 0

CUSHING, Cade, SJ  6 . 4 3 0-1 5 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 7 5 5 2 6 4 0 0  . 2 8 0 1 2 0

ALBANESE, Tyler, SJ  6 . 4 6 1-0 8 1 0 0/0 0 15.1 21 14 11 7 13 5 1 3  . 3 1 8 0 1 0

Sam Hentges, AF  6 . 7 5 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 4 5 5 3 5 3 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 4 0

CAMMARATA, Joey, SJ  7 . 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 1 9.0 10 12 7 3 6 3 0 1  . 2 7 8 4 7 0

LANE, LV  7 . 1 6 0-0 7 2 0 0/1 0 16.1 23 15 13 5 11 3 0 4  . 3 2 4 0 1 0

Cooper Loveridge, AF  7 . 5 0 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 6 6 5 7 3 3 1 1  . 2 6 1 2 0 0

SPENCER, Casey, SJ  7 . 5 6 0-1 7 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 10 9 7 8 1 5 0 0  . 3 0 3 3 2 2



Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

WAGNER, Nico, NV  7 . 5 9 0-2 7 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 13 9 9 5 10 2 0 1  . 3 0 2 1 6 0

HOPFE, Tommy, FS  7 . 7 1 1-2 7 0 0 0/1 4 7.0 7 7 6 3 9 0 1 2  . 2 4 1 1 0 0

STEINKAMP, A, NM  7 . 8 8 1-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 16.0 24 16 14 6 9 9 2 0  . 3 4 3 2 3 0

BANNISTER, W, NM  7 . 9 9 1-0 6 5 0 0/0 0 23.2 41 22 21 11 14 9 2 2  . 3 7 3 3 4 0

HALL, Gary, SJ  8 . 1 0 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 5 3 5 5 1 0 1  . 4 2 9 1 1 2

CARABAJAL, LV  8 . 3 1 0-1 4 3 0 0/0 0 8.2 12 9 8 6 7 1 0 3  . 3 4 3 3 3 0

Jimmy Hebenstreit, AF  8 . 3 5 1-1 10 2 0 0/1 0 18.1 26 17 17 6 6 9 0 5  . 3 3 3 0 4 0

GUZMAN, Jonny, SD  8 . 4 4 0-2 8 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 6 7 5 7 7 1 0 1  . 2 7 3 1 0 0

CHASE, Keaton, SJ  8 . 5 0 0-0 7 4 0 0/0 0 18.0 21 19 17 11 7 4 1 2  . 3 1 3 4 2 0

BERCOVICH, Jadon, SD  8 . 5 9 1-1 9 0 0 0/0 1 14.2 21 15 14 7 21 5 0 3  . 3 1 8 2 2 0

DESCH, Dominic, NV  8 . 5 9 0-1 6 0 0 0/1 0 7.1 7 7 7 6 9 2 0 1  . 2 5 9 2 1 0

MCBROOM, B., NM  8 . 6 4 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 3 8.1 12 8 8 2 8 2 0 3  . 3 2 4 0 2 1

Kyle Moats, AF  8 . 6 6 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 17.2 24 20 17 13 14 7 1 3  . 3 1 6 3 1 0

STATZER, Zach, FS  8 . 7 1 0-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 16 11 10 3 10 1 1 4  . 3 6 4 1 1 0

MARKS, Easton, NV  8 . 7 2 2-1 6 6 0 0/0 0 21.2 24 21 21 20 26 4 0 4  . 2 8 9 8 8 1

PENGELLY, D., NM  9 . 0 0 2-1 4 2 0 0/0 0 13.0 21 13 13 12 16 3 2 0  . 3 6 8 5 4 1

Joey Collier, AF  9 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 0

KINGSTON, LV  9 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 3 2 3 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0

Zach Peters, AF  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0

LEHMBECK, B., NM  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0

BARNHOUSE, J, NM  9 . 5 0 1-1 9 0 0 0/0 1 18.0 27 21 19 10 21 8 0 6  . 3 5 5 1 1 0

KMETKO, Kolby, NV  9 . 9 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 8 8 7 6 6 3 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 4 1

RUSSELL, B., NM 10.80 2-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 15.0 18 20 18 6 14 7 1 2  . 2 9 5 4 1 0

HILL, LV 10.80 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0

JACKSON, J., NM 11.09 2-4 6 2 0 0/0 0 18.2 38 24 23 9 21 9 0 10  . 4 1 3 0 3 0

Jack Bello, AF 11.12 0-1 4 3 0 0/0 0 5.2 12 8 7 6 3 3 1 0  . 4 2 9 1 2 0

ACOSTA, Jaykob, FS 11.17 0-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 9.2 12 13 12 6 7 1 1 3  . 3 0 0 2 3 0

STAPLETON, Drew, SJ 11.25 1-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 8 11 10 6 5 0 0 2  . 2 6 7 3 0 0

BRETZA, LV 11.25 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 10 5 5 1 4 2 0 1  . 4 7 6 0 1 0

ROBLEZ, LV 11.40 1-2 7 4 0 0/0 0 15.0 24 22 19 9 16 4 0 4  . 3 4 8 1 0 0

RUSSELL, Aidan, SD 11.57 0-2 6 0 0 0/0 1 7.0 6 12 9 9 9 2 1 0  . 2 1 4 1 5 0

BECKER, Kyle, NV 11.57 0-2 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 6 8 6 5 7 2 0 2  . 3 0 0 2 2 1

Gaines Estridge, AF 11.88 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 16 11 11 6 3 5 0 4  . 4 1 0 2 1 0

BERGMAN, Cooper, FS 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 7 4 4 1 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 2 0

KIRKWOOD, Austin, SD 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 4 5 5 3 3 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0

CUMMING, Jake, NV 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 3 1 1

CARUSO, Michael, SD 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 5 2 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 3 0

CANADA, Chris, SD 13.94 0-1 6 3 0 0/0 0 10.1 12 17 16 14 16 3 0 1  . 2 8 6 3 7 2

DUKE, Caden, SJ 14.81 0-2 8 1 0 0/0 0 10.1 16 18 17 9 13 6 1 4  . 3 5 6 1 3 0

GIRARDI, LV 15.12 0-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 8.1 12 18 14 10 4 1 0 1  . 3 2 4 3 4 0

Patrick Davidson, AF 15.75 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 6 7 7 5 5 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 1 1 0

TIERNEY, Eddie, NV 15.88 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 7 10 10 4 8 2 0 0  . 3 0 4 4 5 0

HARDY, W., NM 16.71 0-1 5 1 0 0/0 1 7.0 15 13 13 3 9 2 0 2  . 4 1 7 1 0 0

HAWKES, Dylan, SD 17.18 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 4 9 7 8 3 1 0 1  . 2 6 7 1 4 0

FOX, Trevor, SD 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0

Ethan Dillinger, AF 22.50 0-1 6 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 15 15 15 10 8 5 0 3  . 4 8 4 2 3 0

CHARLES, LV 27.00 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 10 10 4 4 0 0 2  . 3 5 3 0 0 0

OVERBAY, LV 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 11 9 9 2 1 6 0 0  . 6 1 1 0 1 0

NEIL, A., NM 27.00 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 4 4 5 2 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 2 2 1

MCGRATH, LV 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0

REVAY, Carson, FS 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 7 5 5 1 2 2 0 0  . 6 3 6 1 0 0

SIGAFOOS, LV 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 5 4 4 0 1 1 1 1  . 6 2 5 0 0 0

BAILEY, Kieran, NV 67.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 4 6 5 3 2 2 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0

PB - SIPE, E. SD 8, WHITTLE, D. SD 5, HARVEY, Jake NV 3, ZAPP AF 3, Maroney SJ 2, KLEIN AF 2, HOLLAND, J. NM 2, GALLEGOS LV

1, STRANSKY, J. FS 1, Spear SJ 1, DAVIS, T. FS 1, BOYD AF 1. Pickoffs - SHIM AF 4, SIMON LV 3, DOKTORCZYK NV 2, Chase SJ 2,

DIXON, J. FS 2, FOSHER, P. NV 2, GONZALEZ LV 1, MILLAS, Theo NV 1, RUSSELL, B. NM 1, George SJ 1, BARNHOUSE, J NM 1, PURSER,

D. NM 1, SIPE, E. SD 1, ZAPP AF 1, MARKS, E. NV 1, WHITTLE, D. SD 1, Thompson SJ 1, CANAVAN, C. SD 1, SERRANO, O. SD 1,

ROBLEZ LV 1, CARDENAS, X. SD 1.



2024 Mountain West Baseball

MW Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

PIERCE, Jesse, NV 126 121 5 0 1.000 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ORDUNO, Sebastian, SJ 70 70 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

GRAY, Triston "Murf", FS 65 10 55 0 1.000 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MORGAN, Grady, FS 53 51 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

FREETHY, JR, NV 48 48 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

McKERNAN, Michael, FS 45 43 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MATTHEWS, Bryce, NV 43 43 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WEEMS, Irvin, SD 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

STEPHENS, S., NM 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Greiving, AF 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MARONEY, Jake, SJ 28 25 3 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 2 0

Charlie Jones, AF 28 27 1 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

PEPPI, Rocco, FS 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BLANDFORD, Bobby, FS 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HEINZ, Tyson, NV 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CARRIS, A., NM 22 10 12 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Van Klein, AF 21 18 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 2 0

Chris Stallings, AF 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Christian Taylor, AF 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MANSY, L., NM 18 7 11 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

PIMENTEL, LV 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

FOSHER, Peyton, NV 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Dylan Rogers, AF 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

LOPEZ, D., NM 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

CHAPMAN, Manoah, SD 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DOKTORCZYK, Jason, NV 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

CATACUTAN, Josh, NV 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

OTT, E., NM 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CATES, LV 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

SOARES, Kowana, NV 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

MUNGUIA, A., NM 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

KAHLER, Sammy, SD 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CHASE, Keaton, SJ 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Landon Boyd, AF 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

SIMON, LV 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Davis Rhyne, AF 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

JANSEN, Neil, SJ 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

RUMARY, Garvey, SD 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

GUTIERREZ, Jesse, SJ 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

RODRIGUEZ, N, LV 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

RIORDAN, Jacob, SD 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

ANKER, Jack, FS 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

MILLAS, Theo, NV 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

HIRATA, Mason, NV 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BURFIELD, Casey, NV 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Doyle Gehring, AF 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Moats, AF 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

BERCOVICH, Jadon, SD 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ROBLEZ, LV 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

TIERNEY, Eddie, NV 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

PURSER, D., NM 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 0 0

CREMAROSA, Aiden, FS 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

GONZALEZ, LV 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

PENGELLY, D., NM 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

SANCHEZ, Corey, SJ 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

ACOSTA, LV 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

JACKSON, J., NM 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

ALBANESE, Tyler, SJ 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CASTILLO, R., NM 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

VAN ALLEN, Cade, SJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

DOYLE, Jacob, NV 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CANAVAN, Chris, SD 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0



Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

HOLDER, Taylor, NV 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

RICE, Michael, SJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

STAPLETON, Drew, SJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Jack Bello, AF 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

HARDY, W., NM 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

DESCH, Dominic, NV 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CARUSO, Michael, SD 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MERCURIUS, LV 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HAM, Billy, NV 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HALL, Gary, SJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

ROSS, Ethan, SJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

GIRARDI, LV 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ANDERSON, Caleb, FS 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

GEORGE, Nolan, SJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

BEAL, Noah, FS 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

NEIL, A., NM 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

KELLY, Zane, SD 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BAKER-LIVING, NM 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CAMMARATA, Joey, SJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

TRUJILLO, G., NM 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

LUECK, LV 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Joey Collier, AF 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

STILL, J., NM 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Cooper Loveridge, AF 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

KRYSZCZUK, LV 198 188 9 1  . 9 9 5 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SIPE, Evan, SD 158 141 16 1  . 9 9 4 2 34 6  . 8 5 0 8 0

DORRAUGH, Hunter, SJ 155 147 7 1  . 9 9 4 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HOLLAND, J., NM 130 118 11 1  . 9 9 2 0 14 5  . 7 3 7 2 0

SEEGER, LV 117 103 13 1  . 9 9 1 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 0 0

Sam Kulasingam, AF 201 180 19 2  . 9 9 0 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SPENRATH, R., NM 197 181 14 2  . 9 9 0 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CHARLES, LV 84 79 4 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

LAVOIE, Brady, SD 80 73 6 1  . 9 8 8 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

GALLEGOS, LV 78 69 8 1  . 9 8 7 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 1 0

Walker Zapp, AF 151 132 17 2  . 9 8 7 0 21 7  . 7 5 0 3 0

WHITTLE, David, SD 75 66 8 1  . 9 8 7 2 6 4  . 6 0 0 5 0

PIRRUCCELLO, Marco, FS 66 62 3 1  . 9 8 5 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SMITH, K., NM 65 62 2 1  . 9 8 5 0 14 0 1.000 0 0

FORBES, Jackson, SJ 65 27 37 1  . 9 8 5 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

IV,MYRO, LV 62 16 45 1  . 9 8 4 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HOPFE, Tommy, FS 116 110 4 2  . 9 8 3 13 1 0 1.000 0 0

HARVEY, Jake, NV 164 143 18 3  . 9 8 2 2 24 6  . 8 0 0 3 0

SALDIVAR, Eddie, FS 97 41 54 2  . 9 7 9 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SPEAR, Matt, SJ 142 131 8 3  . 9 7 9 0 20 5  . 8 0 0 1 0

WILSON, Nolan, NV 47 39 7 1  . 9 7 9 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

STRANKSY, Justin, FS 92 85 5 2  . 9 7 8 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 1 0

TENNEY, Derek, NV 90 58 30 2  . 9 7 8 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BETHANCOURT, Tino, SD 83 70 11 2  . 9 7 6 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DIXON, D., NM 111 35 73 3  . 9 7 3 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HIGGINS, LV 34 31 2 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ASBY, W., NM 32 31 0 1  . 9 6 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DAVIS, Tyler, FS 155 137 13 5  . 9 6 8 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 1 0

Ben Niednagel, AF 61 24 35 2  . 9 6 7 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BALL, Michael, NV 90 34 53 3  . 9 6 7 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CADENA, Nathan, SJ 57 33 22 2  . 9 6 5 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Chase Spencer, AF 56 50 4 2  . 9 6 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ACAL, Justin, NV 81 33 45 3  . 9 6 3 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BATES, Finley, SD 80 34 43 3  . 9 6 3 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HAMCHUK, Robert, SJ 50 47 1 2  . 9 6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

PANARO, LV 25 24 0 1  . 9 6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WEISSENBORN, NM 49 16 31 2  . 9 5 9 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WALKER, K., NM 47 45 0 2  . 9 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Connor Christenson, AF 46 17 27 2  . 9 5 7 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0



Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

GRIFFIN, Zach, SJ 22 20 1 1  . 9 5 5 2 2 0 1.000 0 0

JACKSON, Jake, SD 43 39 2 2  . 9 5 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SCHMIDT, LV 21 20 0 1  . 9 5 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

FUKOFUKA, Kimo, SJ 37 35 0 2  . 9 4 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

GONZALEZ, Xavier, SD 55 19 33 3  . 9 4 5 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MCALISTER, J, NM 18 3 14 1  . 9 4 4 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WALLER, Jackson, NV 18 4 13 1  . 9 4 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

NEWTON, Ben, FS 81 34 42 5  . 9 3 8 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HEFFT, LV 81 35 41 5  . 9 3 8 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

T.J. Oster, AF 16 10 5 1  . 9 3 8 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MONTOYA, Shaun, SD 47 43 1 3  . 9 3 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DITMAR, LV 47 12 32 3  . 9 3 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HARDY, Theo, SJ 124 43 73 8  . 9 3 5 16 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

LEWIS, Jeriah, SJ 44 41 0 3  . 9 3 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

KINKADE, K., NM 54 20 30 4  . 9 2 6 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Aerik Joe, AF 116 32 75 9  . 9 2 2 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MARTINEZ, Cade, SD 12 6 5 1  . 9 1 7 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BOWLING, Dalton, SJ 59 15 39 5  . 9 1 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jay Thomason, AF 66 11 49 6  . 9 0 9 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WOOD, T., NM 33 29 1 3  . 9 0 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

OVERBAY, LV 11 9 1 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

QUEZADA, Josh, SD 20 8 10 2  . 9 0 0 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

RUTTER, Drew, SD 10 8 1 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Seungmin Shim, AF 10 3 6 1  . 9 0 0 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

RODRIGUEZ, I., LV 16 7 7 2  . 8 7 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SERRANO, Omar, SD 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Ben Weber, AF 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

THOMPSON, Micky, SJ 8 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

MYRO, LV 8 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

O'SULLIVAN, LV 37 10 22 5  . 8 6 5 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SCHNEIDER, Cam, FS 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DIXON, Jake, FS 11 1 8 2  . 8 1 8 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

TURNER, Colby, SD 47 14 24 9  . 8 0 9 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CARDENAS, Xavier, SD 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 12 4  . 7 5 0 0 0

RIDING, Jake, FS 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Zach Peters, AF 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MARKS, Easton, NV 8 1 5 2  . 7 5 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

BARNHOUSE, J, NM 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

RUSSELL, B., NM 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

BECKER, Kyle, NV 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

RUSSELL, Aidan, SD 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

STEINKAMP, A, NM 5 2 1 2  . 6 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

BANNISTER, W, NM 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

ARAIZA, Issac, SD 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

CUSHING, Cade, SJ 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

CARABAJAL, LV 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

SPENCER, Casey, SJ 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Gaines Estridge, AF 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Ethan Dillinger, AF 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Jimmy Hebenstreit, AF 3 1 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

HAWKES, Dylan, SD 3 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

BAILEY, Kieran, NV 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

GUZMAN, Jonny, SD 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

LEHMBECK, B., NM 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BAUSER, Jeff, NV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

BERGMAN, Cooper, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ACOSTA, Jaykob, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Cam Anstey, AF 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ARMSTRONG, Bryce, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ARREOLA, Victor, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

KIRKWOOD, Austin, SD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

WAGNER, Nico, NV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

TREVINO, Lee, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0



Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

TRAPANI, Nick, SJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

STATZER, Zach, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

SPEAR, C., NV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

SIGAFOOS, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

RUBY, Jett, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ROGERS, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

RODRIGUEZ, Ruben, SD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

ROBERTS, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Aaron Reyes, AF 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

REVAY, Carson, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

PONTECORVO, Logan, SD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

O'NEAL, Ethan, NV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MOGEN, C., NM 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MIRANDA, Evan, SD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MCGRATH, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MCBROOM, B., NM 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MALONEY, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

LEWIS, Jared, SJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

LANE, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

KMETKO, Kolby, NV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

KINGSTON, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HUGHES, Ian, NV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

HILL, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sam Hentges, AF 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

HANSON, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

GUERRERO, JT, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

GROFF, Logan, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tripp Garrish, AF 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

GARBER, Zach, NV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

FOX, Trevor, SD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

DUKE, Caden, SJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Patrick Davidson, AF 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

CUMMING, Jake, NV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

COLLINS, Sky, FS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

CANIZARES, Matthew, NV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

CANADA, Chris, SD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

BRETZA, LV 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Bowen Brantingham, AF 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

MCCOMBS, Jacob, SD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   2.5 AB/Game   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game
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